Iowa State (19-6, 10-5) -vs- Kansas State (13-14, 4-11)
02/23/13 at Bramlage Coliseum (Manhattan, KS)

Date: 02/23/13 Score By Period 1 2 Total
Z‘t’g‘: dgnpc'é?' 4525 Iowa State 39 30 69
Site: Bramlage Coliseum (Manhattan, KS) Kansas State 17 33 50
Referees: Tina Napier, Lisa Mattingly, Michael Price
Iowa State 69
# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
55  Prins, Anna * 30 8-18 0-1 2-2 3-1 4 1 0 1 0 0 18
33 Poppens, Chelsea i 23 5-8 0-0 4-4 4-7 11 4 0 1 0 0 14
05 Christofferson, H. * 34 4-10 1-3 3-3 3-7 10 1 2 4 1 1 12
22 Williamson, Brynn =3 37 3-8 3-8 0-0 0-2 2 2 3 1 1 2 9
04 Moody, Nikki * 37 1-5 1-3 0-0 1-5 6 2 9 3 0 0 3
15 Blaskowsky, Nicole 25 4-6 3-4 0-2 0-6 6 0 3 1 0 0 11
34 Baier, Madison 3 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
23 Hagedorn, Ashley 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 0 0
32  Ellis, Fallon 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
42 Zimmerman, Amanda 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
24  Arganbright, Elly 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0
™™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 200 26-57 8-19 9-11 11-31 42 11 18 13 2 3 69
Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 15-31 48.39 % 5-10 50.00 % 4-4 100.00 %
Second Half 11-26  42.31 % 3-9 33.33% 5-7 71.43 %
Total 26-57 45.6 % 8-19 42.1% 9-11 81.8%
Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 13 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 32 Fast Break Points: 4
Largest Lead: 27 2nd-
Lead Changed: O times(s) Points off Turnovers: 10 Bench Points: 13 04:43
Kansas State 50
# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
02 Chambers, Brittany * 38 6-16 3-9 3-4 1-6 7 2 4 2 0 1 18
22  White, Mariah =3 35 6-10 3-5 2-2 1-2 3 1 4 1 0 3 17
20 Craig, Brianna * 36 2-5 1-4 1-2 3-4 7 4 1 3 0 2 6
11  Caron, Chantay =3 33 24 0-1 1-1 0-1 1 2 0 0 0 1 5
01 Texada, Haley * 35 1-14 0-7 2-2 0-5 5 1 1 1 1 1 4
10 Brown, Heidi 18 0-4 0-2 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 0 0
13  Spresser, Kendra 5 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0
™™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 2 0 0 0
Totals - 200 17-54  7-28 9-11 6-20 26 11 11 10 1 8 50
Team Summary FG 3PT FT

First Half 5-27 18.52 % 3-17 17.65% 4-4 100.00 %
Second Half 12-27 44.44 % 4-11 36.36 % 5-7 7143 %
Total 17-54 31.5% 7-28 25.0 % 9-11 81.8%

Technical Fouls: none
Lead Changed: 0 times(s)

Points in the Paint: 20
Largest Lead: 0 0

Second Chance Points: 6
Points off Turnovers: 15

Scores Tied: 0 times(s)
Bench Points: 0

Fast Break Points: 6



Iowa State 39

1st Half Box Score

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
55  Prins, Anna 16 5-10 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 10
33 Poppens, Chelsea 15 3-5 0-0 4-4 2-5 7 2 0 1 0 0 10
5 Christofferson, H. 18 2-4 1-1 0-0 2-5 7 1 1 0 0 1 5
22  Williamson, Brynn 20 2-5 2-5 0-0 0-2 2 1 2 1 1 1 6
4 Moody, Nikki 20 1-4 1-2 0-0 1-3 4 1 6 2 0 0 3
15  Blaskowsky, Nicole 11 2-3 1-1 0-0 0-2 2 0 2 0 0 0 5
34  Baier, Madison 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
23  Hagedorn, Ashley 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
32  Ellis, Fallon 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
42  Zimmerman, Amanda 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
24 Arganbright, Elly 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
™™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 100 15-31 5-10 4-4 5-19 24 5 11 4 1 2 39
48.4 % 50.0 % 100.0 %
Kansas State 17
# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
2 Chambers, Brittany 19 2-9 1-5 0-0 1-5 6 1 1 2 0 0 5
22 White, Mariah 17 1-3 1-2 2-2 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 5
20 Craig, Brianna 16 1-2 1-2 0-0 2-1 3 0 0 1 0 0 3
11  Caron, Chantay 17 1-2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 2
1 Texada, Haley 15 0-8 0-5 2-2 0-3 3 0 1 1 1 0 2
10  Brown, Heidi 12 0-2 0-2 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
13 Spresser, Kendra 4 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0
™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
Totals 100 5-27 3-17 4-4 3-11 14 4 3 5 1 0o 17

18.5 % 17.6 % 100.0

%



Iowa State 30

2nd Half Box Score

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
55 Prins, Anna 14 3-8 0-0 2-2 3-1 4 1 0 1 0 0 8
33 Poppens, Chelsea 8 2-3 0-0 0-0 2-2 4 2 0 0 0 0 4
5 Christofferson, H. 16 2-6 0-2 3-3 1-2 3 0 1 4 1 0 7
22  Williamson, Brynn 17 1-3 1-3 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 0 0 1 3
4 Moody, Nikki 17 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-2 2 1 3 1 0 0 0
15  Blaskowsky, Nicole 14 2-3 2-3 0-2 0-4 4 0 1 1 0 0 6
34  Baier, Madison 3 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
23  Hagedorn, Ashley 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 0 0
32  Ellis, Fallon 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
42  Zimmerman, Amanda 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
24 Arganbright, Elly 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 100 11-26 3-9 5-7 6-12 18 6 7 9 1 1 30
42.3 % 33.3% 71.4%
Kansas State 33
# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
2 Chambers, Brittany 19 4-7 2-4 3-4 0-1 1 1 3 0 0 1 13
22 White, Mariah 18 5-7 2-3 0-0 1-1 2 0 4 1 0 3 12
20 Craig, Brianna 20 1-3 0-2 1-2 1-3 4 4 1 2 0 2 3
11  Caron, Chantay 16 1-2 0-0 1-1 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 1 3
1 Texada, Haley 20 1-6 0-2 0-0 0-2 2 1 0 0 0 1 2
10  Brown, Heidi 6 0-2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
13 Spresser, Kendra 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 1 0 0 0
Totals 100 12-27 4-11 5-7 3-9 12 7 8 5 0 8 33

44.4 % 364 % 71.4%



1st Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Iowa State Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Kansas State
MISS 3PTR by WILLIAMSON,BRYNN 19:46
== REBOUND DEF by TEXADA,HALEY
19:38 MISS 3PTR by TEXADA,HALEY
REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMSON,BRYNN ==
GOOD JUMPER by PRINS,ANNA(in the paint) 19:14 2-0 V2
18:41 MISS 3PTR by CHAMBERS,BRITTANY

REBOUND DEF by POPPENS,CHELSEA --
GOOD LAYUP by PRINS,ANNA(fastbreak)(in the paint) 18:30 4-0 V 4
ASSIST by MOODY,NIKKI --
18:12 4-3 V1 GOOD 3PTR by CHAMBERS,BRITTANY
-- ASSIST by TEXADA,HALEY

TURNOVER by MOODY, NIKKI 17:53
17:33 MISS LAYUP by CHAMBERS,BRITTANY
BLOCK by WILLIAMSON,BRYNN 17:33
REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMSON,BRYNN --
17:23 FOUL by CARON,CHANTAY
GOOD FT by POPPENS,CHELSEA 17:23 5-3 V2
GOOD FT by POPPENS,CHELSEA 17:23  6-3 V3
17:09 MISS 3PTR by CRAIG,BRIANNA
REBOUND DEF by MOODY, NIKKI o=
MISS 3PTR by PRINS,ANNA 17:00

-- REBOUND DEF by CHAMBERS, BRITTANY
16:41 MISS 3PTR by CHAMBERS,BRITTANY
REBOUND DEF by MOODY, NIKKI --
GOOD JUMPER by PRINS,ANNA(in the paint) 16:11 83 V5
ASSIST by WILLIAMSON,BRYNN --

15:51 MISS 3PTR by TEXADA,HALEY
REBOUND DEF by POPPENS,CHELSEA --
GOOD LAYUP by POPPENS,CHELSEA(in the paint) 15:39 10-3 V7
15:18 TURNOVER by CHAMBERS,BRITTANY
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 15:18
15:18 SUB IN by BROWN,HEIDI
15:18 SUB OUT by CHAMBERS, BRITTANY
MISS JUMPER by POPPENS,CHELSEA 15:06
REBOUND OFF by CHRISTOFFERSON,H --
MISS LAYUP by CHRISTOFFERSON,H 15:03
REBOUND OFF by POPPENS,CHELSEA --
GOOD LAYUP by POPPENS,CHELSEA(in the paint) 14:59 12-3 V9
14:24 TURNOVER by TEAM
GOOD JUMPER by POPPENS,CHELSEA(in the paint) 13:58 14-3 V11
ASSIST by WILLIAMSON,BRYNN --
FOUL by WILLIAMSON,BRYNN 13:40
13:40 14-4 V10 GOOD FT by TEXADA,HALEY
13:40 14-5 V9 GOOD FT by TEXADA,HALEY
13:40 SUB IN by CHAMBERS,BRITTANY
13:40 SUB OUT by WHITE,MARIAH
GOOD 3PTR by WILLIAMSON,BRYNN 13:16 17-5 V12
ASSIST by CHRISTOFFERSON,H --
12:56 MISS 3PTR by TEXADA,HALEY
REBOUND DEF by CHRISTOFFERSON,H --
TURNOVER by MOODY, NIKKI 12:49
SUB IN by BLASKOWSKY,NICOLE 12:49
SUB OUT by PRINS,ANNA 12:49
FOUL by CHRISTOFFERSON,H 12:31
12:21 17-7 V10 GOOD JUMPER by CHAMBERS,BRITTANY(in the paint)
MISS LAYUP by BLASKOWSKY,NICOLE 12:03

-- REBOUND DEF by CHAMBERS,BRITTANY
11:52 MISS 3PTR by BROWN,HEIDI



REBOUND DEF by BLASKOWSKY,NICOLE
GOOD 3PTR by WILLIAMSON,BRYNN
ASSIST by MOODY,NIKKI

REBOUND DEF by POPPENS,CHELSEA

MISS 3PTR by WILLIAMSON,BRYNN

REBOUND DEF by MOODY, NIKKI
GOOD JUMPER by CHRISTOFFERSON,H
ASSIST by MOODY,NIKKI

SUB IN by PRINS,ANNA
SUB OUT by POPPENS,CHELSEA

MISS JUMPER by MOODY,NIKKI

FOUL by MOODY, NIKKI

SUB IN by POPPENS,CHELSEA

SUB OUT by CHRISTOFFERSON,H

GOOD LAYUP by PRINS,ANNA(in the paint)
ASSIST by BLASKOWSKY,NICOLE

STEAL by WILLIAMSON,BRYNN

GOOD JUMPER by PRINS,ANNA(in the paint)

ASSIST by MOODY,NIKKI
FOUL by POPPENS,CHELSEA

REBOUND DEF by TEAM

SUB IN by CHRISTOFFERSON,H
SUB OUT by BLASKOWSKY,NICOLE
MISS LAYUP by POPPENS,CHELSEA

REBOUND DEF by CHRISTOFFERSON,H
TURNOVER by WILLIAMSON,BRYNN

REBOUND DEF by POPPENS,CHELSEA
MISS JUMPER by PRINS,ANNA
REBOUND OFF by POPPENS,CHELSEA
MISS 3PTR by MOODY, NIKKI
REBOUND OFF by MOODY,NIKKI

11:38

11:20

11:11

11:01

10:50
10:47
10:47
10:47
10:47
10:47
10:47
10:47
10:25

10:12

09:46
09:21
09:16
09:16
09:16
09:16
09:16
08:44

08:19
08:14
08:13
08:04
08:04
08:04
08:04
08:04
08:01
07:49
07:49
07:48
07:48
07:44
07:44
07:44
07:26

07:20

06:57
06:42

06:31

06:26

20-7 V13

22-7 V15

22-10 V12

22-11 V11
22-12 V10

24-12 V12

26-12 V14

MISS 3PTR by TEXADA,HALEY

REBOUND DEF by CRAIG,BRIANNA
MISS 3PTR by CARON,CHANTAY

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

SUB IN by SPRESSER,KENDRA

SUB IN by WHITE,MARIAH

SUB OUT by TEXADA,HALEY

SUB OUT by CARON,CHANTAY

MISS JUMPER by CHAMBERS,BRITTANY
REBOUND OFF by CHAMBERS,BRITTANY
GOOD 3PTR by WHITE,MARIAH

ASSIST by SPRESSER,KENDRA

REBOUND DEF by CHAMBERS,BRITTANY
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

GOOD FT by WHITE,MARIAH
GOOD FT by WHITE,MARIAH

MISS 3PTR by BROWN,HEIDI
REBOUND OFF by CRAIG,BRIANNA
TURNOVER by CRAIG,BRIANNA

FOUL by SPRESSER,KENDRA
SUB IN by TEXADA,HALEY
SUB IN by CARON,CHANTAY
SUB OUT by BROWN,HEIDI
SUB OUT by CRAIG,BRIANNA

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

SUB IN by BROWN,HEIDI

SUB OUT by SPRESSER,KENDRA
MISS 3PTR by CHAMBERS,BRITTANY

REBOUND DEF by WHITE,MARIAH
MISS LAYUP by TEXADA,HALEY

MISS 3PTR by TEXADA,HALEY



MISS LAYUP by PRINS,ANNA 06:07

REBOUND OFF by CHRISTOFFERSON,H --

GOOD 3PTR by CHRISTOFFERSON,H 06:02 29-12 V17
ASSIST by MOODY,NIKKI --

06:00 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
06:00 SUB IN by CRAIG,BRIANNA
06:00 SUB OUT by TEXADA,HALEY
SUB IN by BLASKOWSKY,NICOLE 05:51
SUB OUT by POPPENS,CHELSEA 05:51
05:39 MISS LAYUP by WHITE,MARIAH
REBOUND DEF by CHRISTOFFERSON,H o
GOOD LAYUP by BLASKOWSKY,NICOLE(in the paint) 05:29 31-12 V19
05:08 TURNOVER by CHAMBERS,BRITTANY
STEAL by CHRISTOFFERSON,H 05:07
MISS JUMPER by PRINS,ANNA 04:59

-- REBOUND DEF by BROWN,HEIDI
04:30 31-15 V 16 GOOD 3PTR by CRAIG,BRIANNA
-- ASSIST by CHAMBERS,BRITTANY

GOOD 3PTR by BLASKOWSKY,NICOLE 04:18 34-15 V 19
ASSIST by MOODY,NIKKI --
04:00 MISS LAYUP by CHAMBERS, BRITTANY
REBOUND DEF by CHRISTOFFERSON,H --
MISS JUMPER by PRINS,ANNA 03:51
-- REBOUND DEF by CHAMBERS, BRITTANY
03:43 TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM
SUB IN by POPPENS,CHELSEA 03:43
SUB OUT by PRINS,ANNA 03:43
03:43 SUB IN by TEXADA,HALEY
03:43 SUB IN by SPRESSER,KENDRA
03:43 SUB OUT by BROWN,HEIDI
03:43 SUB OUT by CRAIG,BRIANNA
03:33 TURNOVER by TEXADA,HALEY
MISS JUMPER by MOODY,NIKKI 03:15
03:15 BLOCK by TEXADA,HALEY
= REBOUND DEF by CHAMBERS, BRITTANY
03:01 MISS JUMPER by SPRESSER,KENDRA
REBOUND DEF by BLASKOWSKY,NICOLE =
02:59 FOUL by CHAMBERS,BRITTANY
MISS JUMPER by CHRISTOFFERSON,H 02:43
-- REBOUND DEF by TEXADA,HALEY
02:17 MISS JUMPER by TEXADA,HALEY
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
02:13 SUB IN by CRAIG,BRIANNA
02:13 SUB OUT by SPRESSER,KENDRA
01:55 FOUL by WHITE,MARIAH
GOOD FT by POPPENS,CHELSEA 01:55 35-15 V20
GOOD FT by POPPENS,CHELSEA 01:55 36-15 V21
01:36 MISS 3PTR by WHITE,MARIAH
-- REBOUND OFF by CRAIG,BRIANNA
01:31 MISS 3PTR by CHAMBERS,BRITTANY
REBOUND DEF by POPPENS,CHELSEA -
TURNOVER by POPPENS,CHELSEA 01:16
FOUL by POPPENS,CHELSEA 01:16
SUB IN by PRINS,ANNA 01:16
SUB OUT by POPPENS,CHELSEA 01:16
01:03 36-17 V 19 GOOD LAYUP by CARON,CHANTAY(in the paint)
GOOD 3PTR by MOODY, NIKKI 00:49 39-17 V22
ASSIST by BLASKOWSKY,NICOLE --
00:26 MISS LAYUP by TEXADA,HALEY

REBOUND DEF by CHRISTOFFERSON,H --
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 00:20
MISS 3PTR by WILLIAMSON,BRYNN 00:03



REBOUND DEF by TEXADA,HALEY

2nd Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Iowa State Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Kansas State
19:48 FOUL by CRAIG,BRIANNA
GOOD FT by CHRISTOFFERSON,H 19:48 40-17 V23
GOOD FT by CHRISTOFFERSON,H 19:48 41-17 V 24
19:27 41-19 V 22 GOOD LAYUP by WHITE,MARIAH(in the paint)
MISS JUMPER by CHRISTOFFERSON,H 19:04
== REBOUND DEF by CRAIG,BRIANNA
18:41 TURNOVER by CRAIG,BRIANNA
STEAL by WILLIAMSON,BRYNN 18:39
MISS LAYUP by PRINS,ANNA 18:29
REBOUND OFF by POPPENS,CHELSEA ==
GOOD LAYUP by POPPENS,CHELSEA(in the paint) 18:27 43-19 V24
18:08 43-22 V21 GOOD 3PTR by CHAMBERS,BRITTANY
17:59 SUB IN by BROWN,HEIDI
17:59 SUB OUT by CARON,CHANTAY
GOOD 3PTR by WILLIAMSON,BRYNN 17:52 46-22 V 24
ASSIST by MOODY,NIKKI ==
17:30 46-24 V 22 GOOD JUMPER by CHAMBERS,BRITTANY(in the paint)
17:16 FOUL by CHAMBERS,BRITTANY
TURNOVER by MOODY,NIKKI 17:08
17:06 STEAL by CRAIG,BRIANNA
17:03 TURNOVER by WHITE,MARIAH
GOOD JUMPER by CHRISTOFFERSON,H(in the paint) 16:42 48-24 V 24
ASSIST by WILLIAMSON,BRYNN --
16:28 48-27 V21 GOOD 3PTR by WHITE,MARIAH
-- ASSIST by CHAMBERS,BRITTANY
MISS LAYUP by POPPENS,CHELSEA 16:04
REBOUND OFF by POPPENS,CHELSEA --
GOOD LAYUP by POPPENS,CHELSEA(in the paint) 16:02 50-27 V23
15:35 MISS 3PTR by CRAIG,BRIANNA
REBOUND DEF by POPPENS,CHELSEA ==
MISS JUMPER by PRINS,ANNA 15:23
== REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
FOUL by POPPENS,CHELSEA 15:21
15:21 TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM
SUB IN by BLASKOWSKY,NICOLE 15:21
SUB OUT by POPPENS,CHELSEA 15:21
15:21 SUB IN by CARON,CHANTAY
15:21 SUB OUT by WHITE,MARIAH
FOUL by WILLIAMSON,BRYNN 15:02
15:02 50-28 V22 GOOD FT by CHAMBERS,BRITTANY
15:02 MISS FT by CHAMBERS,BRITTANY
REBOUND DEF by BLASKOWSKY,NICOLE ==
MISS LAYUP by CHRISTOFFERSON,H 14:41
== REBOUND DEF by TEAM
14:22 TURNOVER by BROWN,HEIDI
MISS 3PTR by WILLIAMSON,BRYNN 14:22
REBOUND OFF by CHRISTOFFERSON,H --
14:03 FOUL by CARON,CHANTAY
MISS FT by BLASKOWSKY,NICOLE 14:03
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM ==
MISS FT by BLASKOWSKY,NICOLE 14:03
== REBOUND DEF by CHAMBERS,BRITTANY
14:03 SUB IN by WHITE,MARIAH
14:03 SUB OUT by BROWN,HEIDI
13:35 50-30 V20 GOOD LAYUP by CARON,CHANTAY(in the paint)

ASSIST by WHITE,MARIAH



FOUL by PRINS,ANNA

MISS JUMPER by PRINS,ANNA

TURNOVER by CHRISTOFFERSON,H

MISS 3PTR by MOODY, NIKKI

REBOUND OFF by PRINS,ANNA

MISS LAYUP by PRINS,ANNA

REBOUND OFF by PRINS,ANNA

GOOD LAYUP by PRINS,ANNA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by BLASKOWSKY,NICOLE
TURNOVER by CHRISTOFFERSON,H

MISS 3PTR by CHRISTOFFERSON,H

MISS 3PTR by WILLIAMSON,BRYNN
REBOUND OFF by PRINS,ANNA
GOOD JUMPER by PRINS,ANNA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by BLASKOWSKY,NICOLE
MISS JUMPER by PRINS,ANNA

FOUL by MOODY,NIKKI

SUB IN by POPPENS,CHELSEA

SUB OUT by PRINS,ANNA

GOOD 3PTR by BLASKOWSKY,NICOLE
ASSIST by CHRISTOFFERSON,H

REBOUND DEF by BLASKOWSKY,NICOLE

GOOD 3PTR by BLASKOWSKY,NICOLE(fastbreak)

ASSIST by MOODY,NIKKI

BLOCK by CHRISTOFFERSON,H

TURNOVER by CHRISTOFFERSON,H

REBOUND DEF by MOODY, NIKKI

MISS 3PTR by CHRISTOFFERSON,H

REBOUND DEF by POPPENS,CHELSEA

GOOD LAYUP by CHRISTOFFERSON, H(in the paint)

ASSIST by BLASKOWSKY,NICOLE

TIMEOUT media by TEAM
GOOD FT by CHRISTOFFERSON,H

13:35
13:35
13:16
13:08
13:08
12:55
12:54
12:51

12:37

12:33
12:31
12:11
11:56
11:54
11:51

11:28

11:08

10:51
10:46
10:25

10:03
09:44
09:44
09:44
09:44
09:44
09:29

09:17

09:03
08:29
08:29
08:27
08:12
08:10
08:09
08:07
07:44

07:31

07:16
07:16
07:15
07:15

50-31 V19

50-33 V17

52-33 V19

52-35 V17

52-37 V15

54-37 V17

54-38 V 16

57-38 V19

60-38 V22

62-38 V24

63-38 V25

GOOD FT by CARON,CHANTAY
REBOUND DEF by TEXADA,HALEY
TURNOVER by CRAIG,BRIANNA
FOUL by CRAIG,BRIANNA
STEAL by WHITE,MARIAH

GOOD LAYUP by TEXADA,HALEY (fastbreak)(in the paint)
ASSIST by WHITE,MARIAH

MISS 3PTR by CHAMBERS,BRITTANY

STEAL by CHAMBERS,BRITTANY

GOOD LAYUP by WHITE,MARIAH(fastbreak)(in the paint)
ASSIST by CHAMBERS,BRITTANY

REBOUND DEF by CRAIG,BRIANNA

GOOD LAYUP by WHITE,MARIAH(in the paint)
ASSIST by CRAIG,BRIANNA

MISS 3PTR by TEXADA,HALEY

REBOUND DEF by CRAIG,BRIANNA
MISS FT by CRAIG,BRIANNA

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD FT by CRAIG,BRIANNA

MISS 3PTR by WHITE,MARIAH

MISS JUMPER by CHAMBERS,BRITTANY

REBOUND OFF by TEAM
TURNOVER by TEAM

STEAL by TEXADA,HALEY
MISS LAYUP by TEXADA,HALEY

FOUL by TEXADA,HALEY

REBOUND DEF by WHITE,MARIAH
MISS LAYUP by CARON,CHANTAY

FOUL by CRAIG,BRIANNA



SUB IN by PRINS,ANNA
SUB OUT by CHRISTOFFERSON,H

REBOUND DEF by PRINS,ANNA
TURNOVER by PRINS,ANNA

FOUL by POPPENS,CHELSEA

SUB IN by CHRISTOFFERSON,H
SUB OUT by POPPENS,CHELSEA

GOOD LAYUP by PRINS,ANNA(in the paint)

ASSIST by MOODY,NIKKI

REBOUND DEF by MOODY, NIKKI
TURNOVER by CHRISTOFFERSON,H

REBOUND DEF by CHRISTOFFERSON,H

GOOD FT by PRINS,ANNA
GOOD FT by PRINS,ANNA

MISS 3PTR by BLASKOWSKY,NICOLE

REBOUND DEF by CHRISTOFFERSON,H
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

SUB IN by HAGEDORN,ASHLEY

SUB IN by ZIMMERMAN,AMANDA
SUB IN by ELLIS,FALLON

SUB IN by BAIER,MADISON

SUB OUT by MOODY, NIKKI

SUB OUT by PRINS,ANNA

SUB OUT by WILLIAMSON,BRYNN
SUB OUT by CHRISTOFFERSON,H
TURNOVER by BLASKOWSKY,NICOLE

REBOUND DEF by HAGEDORN,ASHLEY
MISS JUMPER by BAIER,MADISON

FOUL by ELLIS,FALLON
SUB IN by ARGANBRIGHT,ELLY

SUB OUT by BLASKOWSKY,NICOLE

TURNOVER by ARGANBRIGHT,ELLY

TURNOVER by HAGEDORN,ASHLEY

07:15
07:15
07:15
07:15
06:53
06:38
06:37
06:36
06:36
06:36
06:36
06:36
06:07

05:34
05:29
05:29
05:29
05:05
04:43
04:43
04:43
04:29
03:59

03:39
03:28
03:28
03:28
03:28
03:28
03:28
03:28
03:28
03:28
03:20
03:19
03:00

02:39

02:20

02:11
01:59
01:59
01:59
01:59
01:41
01:17
01:16

01:12

00:45
00:40

63-39 V24
63-40 V23

65-40 V 25

66-40 V 26
67-40 V 27
67-42 V 25

67-45 V22

67-47 V 20

SUB IN by BROWN,HEIDI
SUB OUT by CARON,CHANTAY
MISS JUMPER by TEXADA,HALEY

STEAL by WHITE,MARIAH

GOOD FT by CHAMBERS,BRITTANY
GOOD FT by CHAMBERS,BRITTANY

MISS LAYUP by BROWN,HEIDI

SUB IN by CARON,CHANTAY
SUB OUT by BROWN,HEIDI
MISS 3PTR by CRAIG,BRIANNA

FOUL by CRAIG,BRIANNA

GOOD LAYUP by CRAIG,BRIANNA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by TEXADA,HALEY
MISS LAYUP by WHITE,MARIAH

STEAL by CRAIG,BRIANNA
MISS JUMPER by TEXADA,HALEY

REBOUND DEF by CARON,CHANTAY
MISS 3PTR by TEXADA,HALEY
REBOUND OFF by CRAIG,BRIANNA
MISS 3PTR by CHAMBERS,BRITTANY
REBOUND OFF by WHITE,MARIAH

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

GOOD 3PTR by WHITE,MARIAH

ASSIST by CHAMBERS,BRITTANY

STEAL by WHITE,MARIAH

GOOII)) LAYUP by CHAMBERS,BRITTANY(fastbreak)(in the
paint

ASSIST by WHITE,MARIAH

STEAL by CARON,CHANTAY

00:37 67-50 V 17 GOOD 3PTR by CHAMBERS,BRITTANY



GOOD JUMPER by BAIER,MADISON
ASSIST by ARGANBRIGHT,ELLY

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

SUB IN by POPPENS,CHELSEA
SUB IN by WILLIAMSON,BRYNN
SUB IN by BLASKOWSKY,NICOLE
SUB IN by CHRISTOFFERSON,H
SUB IN by PRINS,ANNA

SUB OUT by HAGEDORN,ASHLEY
SUB OUT by ZIMMERMAN,AMANDA
SUB OUT by ELLIS,FALLON

SUB OUT by ARGANBRIGHT,ELLY
SUB OUT by BAIER,MADISON

69-50 V19

ASSIST by WHITE,MARIAH
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

SUB IN by SPRESSER,KENDRA
SUB IN by BROWN,HEIDI

SUB OUT by CHAMBERS,BRITTANY
SUB OUT by WHITE,MARIAH

MISS JUMPER by BROWN,HEIDI

SUB IN by CHAMBERS,BRITTANY
SUB IN by WHITE,MARIAH
SUB OUT by SPRESSER,KENDRA
SUB OUT by BROWN,HEIDI



